

Vira Auto Components Vs. M/s Vira Industries
CS (COMM) NO. 572/2023

13.12.2023

**Present : Sh.Aditya Jain, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
defendants through video-conferencing with
Ms.Aditi Gupta, Counsel in person.**

Counsel for the defendants has filed four applications one under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC, application under Order 11 Rule 15 CPC read with Section 151 CPC; application under Order VII Rule 14 read with Order 11 Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC and; application under Order VII Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC.

Issue notice of the applications to the non-applicant/plaintiff, through all permissible modes i.e. on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier/E-mail and FAX, whatsapp etc. of filing of PF and soft copy of applications in PDF format.

Steps for service be taken within a week.

Put up these applications with main file for the date already fixed.

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
13.12.2023