

19 CS (COMM.) 572/23

M/S VIRA AUTO COMPONENTS PRIVATE LIMITED VS.
M/S VIRA INDUSTRIES AND ANR.

21.01.2026 (At 01:25 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Amit Jain, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aditya Jain, ld. counsel for defendant.

Replication to the WS, has been filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy already supplied.

Arguments heard on application under Order VII Rule
10 CPC, as made by both the parties.

Put up on 31.01.2026, for consideration/order on
afore-said application.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/21.01.2026